

| PANAFIC INDUSTRIALS LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|------------|
| Regd. Office: 23, 11nd Floor, North West Avenue, Club Road, West Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026<br>CIN: L45202DL1985PLC019746<br>Website: www.panaficindustrialsltd.in E-mail: panafic.industrials@gmail.com Tel: 011-25223461<br>UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT (PROV) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024                                                            |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | QUARTER ENDED |           |           | HALF YEAR ENDED |           | YEAR ENDED |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 30-Sep-24     | 30-Jun-24 | 30-Sep-23 | 30-Sep-24       | 30-Sep-23 | 31-Mar-24  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Unaudited     | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited       | Unaudited | Audited    |
| Total income from operation (Net)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 14.71         | 17.89     | 22.92     | 32.61           | 42.80     | 67.89      |
| Net Profit/(Loss)from ordinary activities before tax (before exceptional items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 0.54          | 4.45      | 14.96     | 4.31            | 19.26     | 2.97       |
| Net Profit/(Loss)from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 0.54          | 4.45      | 14.96     | 4.31            | 19.26     | 2.97       |
| Net Profit/(Loss)from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 0.54          | 4.45      | 14.96     | 4.31            | 19.26     | 2.15       |
| TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AFTER TAXES AND NON CONTROLLING INTEREST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 0.54          | 4.45      | 14.96     | 4.31            | 19.26     | 2.15       |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 821.25        | 821.25    | 821.25    | 821.25          | 821.25    | 821.25     |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | -             | -         | -         | -               | -         | -          |
| Earnings per share ( from continuing and discontinuing operations)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| Basic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 0.00          | 0.01      | 0.02      | 0.01            | 0.02      | 0.00       |
| Diluted                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 0.00          | 0.01      | 0.02      | 0.01            | 0.02      | 0.00       |
| Notes:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| 1. The above quarterly result for the period ended Sep. 30, 2024 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Company, approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th Nov., 2024.                                                                                                                                                                 |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| 2. The above Financial Results for the quarter ended Sep. 30, 2024 are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| 3. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Limited Review of the results for the quarter ended Sep. 30, 2024.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| 4. Segment reporting is not applicable as the company activity falls within a single business segment.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| 5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| 6. The above results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & on the company website at www.panaficindustrialsltd.in.                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Panafic Industrials Limited                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| Sarita Gupta<br>Managing Director<br>DIN: 00113099                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| Place : New Delhi<br>Date : 13.11.2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |               |           |           |                 |           |            |

| Aseem Infrastructure Finance Limited                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                            |                       |               |                    |                         |                    |                |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|--------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| Regd. Office: Hindustan Times House, 3rd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi – 110 001, CIN: U65990DL2019PLC437821<br>Website: www.aseeminfra.in   Tel: 022 69631000   Email: info@aseeminfra.in |                                                                                                                                            |                       |               |                    |                         |                    |                |
| Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                            |                       |               |                    |                         |                    |                |
| (All amounts are in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                            |                       |               |                    |                         |                    |                |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Particulars                                                                                                                                | For the quarter ended |               |                    | For the half year ended |                    | Year ended     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                            | September 30, 2024    | June 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024      | September 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                            | (Audited)             | (Reviewed)    | (Audited)          | (Audited)               | (Audited)          | (Audited)      |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                               | 36,078.58             | 33,297.02     | 29,316.86          | 69,375.60               | 57,388.44          | 1,19,570.15    |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 8,568.57              | 7,578.25      | 6,738.02           | 16,146.82               | 13,608.72          | 26,742.27      |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 8,568.57              | 7,578.25      | 6,738.02           | 16,146.82               | 13,608.72          | 26,742.27      |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Share of net profit of associate accounted using equity method                                                                             | 3,611.41              | 3,728.68      | 3,239.67           | 7,340.09                | 5,870.08           | 12,961.10      |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 9,176.60              | 8,533.71      | 7,523.01           | 17,710.31               | 14,793.10          | 30,232.10      |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 9,164.98              | 8,534.10      | 7,502.47           | 17,699.08               | 14,771.02          | 30,226.48      |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Paid-up equity share capital including redeemable preference shares                                                                        | 2,38,058.63           | 2,38,058.63   | 2,38,058.63        | 2,38,058.63             | 2,38,058.63        | 2,38,058.63    |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)                                                                                                  | 1,05,763.48           | 96,598.50     | 72,608.93          | 1,05,763.48             | 72,608.93          | 88,064.40      |
| 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                 | 16,872.55             | 16,872.55     | 16,872.55          | 16,872.55               | 16,872.55          | 16,872.55      |
| 10                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Worth                                                                                                                                  | 3,43,822.11           | 3,34,657.13   | 3,10,667.56        | 3,43,822.11             | 3,10,667.56        | 3,26,123.03    |
| 11                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt                                                                                                      | 12,75,505.27          | 12,12,650.95  | 10,26,694.21       | 12,75,505.27            | 10,26,694.21       | 11,55,605.81   |
| 12                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                                   | Nil                   | Nil           | Nil                | Nil                     | Nil                | Nil            |
| 13                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                          | 3.71                  | 3.62          | 3.30               | 3.71                    | 3.30               | 3.54           |
| 14                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (not annualised)                                           |                       |               |                    |                         |                    |                |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Basic (₹)                                                                                                                                  | 0.38                  | 0.36          | 0.32               | 0.74                    | 0.62               | 1.27           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Diluted (₹)                                                                                                                                | 0.38                  | 0.36          | 0.32               | 0.74                    | 0.62               | 1.27           |
| 15                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture Redemption Reserve                                                                                    | NA                    | NA            | NA                 | NA                      | NA                 | NA             |

| Notes:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                       |                               |                     |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on www.nseindia.com and www.aseeminfra.in. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. |                       |                               |                     |
| 2. The aforesaid consolidated financial results of the Company have been subjected to audit by Statutory Auditors and were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on November 13, 2024.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                       |                               |                     |
| 3. The Company has been assigned credit ratings as mentioned below:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                       |                               |                     |
| Instruments                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Nature                | Credit Rating Agency          | Rating Assigned     |
| Non convertible debentures                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Long Term Instrument  | CARE                          | AA+ (Positive)      |
| Non convertible debentures                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Long Term Instrument  | CRISIL / ICRA / India Ratings | AA+ (Stable)        |
| Long-term fund-based/Non-fund based bank lines                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Long Term Instrument  | ICRA                          | AA+ (Stable)        |
| Short-term fund-based/Non-fund based bank lines                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Short Term Instrument | ICRA                          | A1+                 |
| Commercial Paper                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Short Term Instrument | CARE/CRISIL                   | A1+                 |
| Market linked debenture                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Long Term Instrument  | ICRA                          | AA+ PP-MLD (Stable) |

|                                                                                                                                |  |  |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 4. The figures for previous period/year have been regrouped wherever required, to correspond with those of the current period. |  |  |  |
| For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Aseem Infrastructure Finance Limited                                            |  |  |  |
| Nilesh Shrivastava<br>Director<br>DIN:09632942                                                                                 |  |  |  |
| Place: Mumbai<br>Date: November 13, 2024                                                                                       |  |  |  |

| Ratios                                                        | Description                             | As at September 30, 2024 (Audited) | As at March 31, 2024 (Audited) |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Debt-Equity Ratio                                             | Total Debt / Total Equity               | 3.71                               | 3.54                           |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                   | Not Applicable                          | NA                                 | NA                             |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio                               | Not Applicable                          | NA                                 | NA                             |
| Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value) | NIL                                     | Nil                                | Nil                            |
| Capital Redemption Reserve / Debenture Redemption Reserve*    | Not Applicable                          | NA                                 | NA                             |
| Net Worth                                                     | Share capital + Reserves and surplus    | 3,43,822.11                        | 3,26,123.03                    |
| Net Profit After Tax                                          |                                         | 17,710.31                          | 30,232.10                      |
| Earnings Per Share (not annualised)                           | PAT / Weighted average number of shares | 0.74                               | 1.27                           |
| Current Ratio                                                 | Not Applicable                          | NA                                 | NA                             |
| Long Term Debt to Working Capital                             | Not Applicable                          | NA                                 | NA                             |
| Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio                         | Not Applicable                          | NA                                 | NA                             |
| Current Liability Ratio                                       | Not Applicable                          | NA                                 | NA                             |
| Total Debts to Total Assets                                   | Total Debt / Total Asset                | 78.21%                             | 77.48%                         |
| Debtors Turnover                                              | Not Applicable                          | NA                                 | NA                             |
| Inventory Turnover                                            | Not Applicable                          | NA                                 | NA                             |
| Operating Margin (%)                                          | Profit Before Tax / Total Revenue       | 33.85%                             | 33.21%                         |
| Net Profit Margin (%)                                         | PAT / Total Revenue                     | 25.53%                             | 25.28%                         |
| Sector Specific Equivalent Ratios                             |                                         |                                    |                                |
| Gross Non-Performing Assets (GNPAs)                           | No NPA                                  | Nil                                | Nil                            |
| Net Non-Performing Assets (NNPAs)                             | No NPA                                  | Nil                                | Nil                            |
| Capital Adequacy                                              | Capital Adequacy Ratio                  | 19.00%                             | 20.48%                         |
| Tier 1 Capital Ratio                                          |                                         | 18.28%                             | 19.69%                         |
| Tier 2 Capital Ratio                                          |                                         | 0.72%                              | 0.79%                          |

\* Debenture Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014.

| Entero Healthcare Solutions Limited                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| ENTERO HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED<br>(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ENTERO HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED)<br>CIN: L74999HR2018PLC072204<br>Registered Office: Plot No. I-35, Building-B, Industrial Area Phase-I, 13/7 Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana, 121003<br>Corporate Office: Unit No. 605 & 606, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Trade Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400051,<br>Email: info@enterohealthcare.com, Tel. No.: 022-26529100, Website: www.enterohealthcare.com                                                      |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
| EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024<br>(Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
| (Rs. in Millions)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | CONSOLIDATED          |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | For the Quarter Ended |               |                    | Half Year Ended    |                    | For the Year Ended |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | September 30, 2024    | June 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | (Unaudited)           | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Audited)          |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 13,119.71             | 11,104.72     | 9,983.82           | 24,224.43          | 18,989.77          | 39,367.23          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 347.76                | 272.99        | 68.16              | 620.75             | 136.72             | 355.55             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 347.76                | 272.99        | 68.16              | 620.75             | 136.72             | 355.55             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 260.33                | 205.30        | 52.13              | 465.63             | 116.42             | 397.99             |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 260.01                | 204.95        | 52.71              | 464.96             | 116.99             | 395.82             |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 434.94                | 434.94        | 160.67             | 434.94             | 160.67             | 434.94             |
| Other Equity                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                       |               |                    |                    |                    | 15,945.62          |
| Earnings Per Share                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
| - Basic (Rs. per share) (not annualised) (Face value per equity share of Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 5.43                  | 4.62          | 1.49               | 10.05              | 2.95               | 10.81              |
| - Diluted (Rs. per share) (not annualised) (Face value per equity share of Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 5.42                  | 4.62          | 1.49               | 10.03              | 2.95               | 10.81              |
| Notes:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
| 1. The aforesaid Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 12, 2024.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
| 2. The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in relation to Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are as follows:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
| (Rs. in Millions)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | STANDALONE            |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | For the Quarter Ended |               |                    | Half Year Ended    |                    | For the Year Ended |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | September 30, 2024    | June 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | (Unaudited)           | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Audited)          |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1,416.46              | 1,545.55      | 903.33             | 2,962.01           | 1,662.94           | 4,080.86           |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 202.19                | 277.43        | (22.86)            | 479.62             | (22.00)            | 243.65             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 153.28                | 208.75        | (21.44)            | 362.04             | 2.16               | 384.40             |
| 3. The above is an extract of detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.enterohealthcare.com. |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
| For Entero Healthcare Solutions Limited<br>Prabhat Agrawal<br>Managing Director & CEO<br>DIN: 07466382                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |
| Place: Mumbai<br>Date: November 12, 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                       |               |                    |                    |                    |                    |

| MPDL LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |               |              |                 |            |            |            |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Corporate Office : UNIT NO. 12, GF, MAGNUM TOWER-1 SECTOR - 58, GURUGRAM - 122011                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |               |              |                 |            |            |            |            |
| Regd. Office : 11/7, Mathura Road, Sector 37, Faridabad - 121003 (Haryana) Tel. No.0124-422234-35;                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |               |              |                 |            |            |            |            |
| E-mail : isc_mpd@mpdl.co.in website: www.mpd.co.in; CIN : L70102HR2002PLC097001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |               |              |                 |            |            |            |            |
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH , 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |               |              |                 |            |            |            |            |
| Rs. in lakh except Earning per share data                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |               |              |                 |            |            |            |            |
| Sl. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Standalone    |            |                 |            |            |               | Consolidated |                 |            |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended |            | Half year ended |            | Year Ended | Quarter ended |              | Half year ended |            | Year Ended |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                              | 30.09.2024    | 30.06.2024 | 30.09.2023      | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 31.03.2024    | 30.09.2024   | 30.06.2024      | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 31.03.2024 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited       | Unaudited    | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                           | 216.37        | 16.23      | 136.60          | 232.60     | 346.71     | 424.70        | 216.37       | 16.23           | 321.93     | 232.60     | 655.58     | 733.57     |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | (44.77)       | (24.02)    | 2,561.33        | (68.79)    | 2,538.59   | 2,188.02      | (99.45)      | (54.50)         | 2,559.20   | (153.95)   | 2,331.06   | 1,897.35   |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | (44.77)       | (24.02)    | 2,561.33        | (68.79)    | 2,538.59   | 2,188.02      | (99.45)      | (54.50)         | 2,559.20   | (153.95)   | 2,331.06   | 1,897.35   |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                   | (44.77)       | (24.02)    | 2,440.43        | (68.79)    | 2,417.69   | 2,144.51      | (99.45)      | (54.50)         | 2,438.30   | (153.95)   | 2,210.16   | 1,853.84   |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (44.77)       | (24.02)    | 2,440.43        | (68.79)    | 2,417.69   | 2,143.72      | (98.65)      | (54.50)         | 2,440.51   | (153.15)   | 2,212.37   | 1,855.25   |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | 6,979.11      | -            | -               | -          | -          | -          | 4,835.39   |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per each)                                                                                        | 741.25        | 741.25     | 741.25          | 741.25     | 741.25     | 741.25        | 741.25       | 741.25          | 741.25     | 741.25     | 741.25     | 741.25     |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                         |               |            |                 |            |            |               |              |                 |            |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | (a) Basic                                                                                                                                    | (0.60)        | (0.32)     | 32.92           | (0.93)     | 32.62      | 28.93         | (1.34)       | (0.74)          | 32.62      | (2.07)     | 29.82      | 25.01      |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | (b) Diluted                                                                                                                                  | (0.60)        | (0.32)     | 32.92           | (0.93)     | 32.62      | 28.93         | (1.34)       | (0.74)          | 32.62      | (2.07)     | 29.82      | 25.01      |
| Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on Stock Exchanges website ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and Company's website ( <a href="http://www.mpd.co.in">www.mpd.co.in</a> ). |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |               |              |                 |            |            |            |            |
| Place: Gurugram                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |               |              |                 |            |            |            |            |
| Date: 13.11.2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |               |              |                 |            |            |            |            |
| Sd/-<br>FOR MPDL LIMITED<br>Santosh Kumar Jha<br>Whole Time Director                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |               |              |                 |            |            |            |            |

